HPD & HPF
CONNECTOR SERIES
High Reliability Signal Connectors
HYPERBOLOID
TECHNOLOGY
Smiths Connectors offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and custom
solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing hyperboloid contact technology

			   X termination tinned	 2  Strengthened insulator 84 and 96 position vertical mounting only
* off the shelf	 ** made to order
HOW TO ORDER
H DP
solid insulator
hpd/hpf
5
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6		  7
							       A	B	C
	 1	 	connector family
	 2	 	No. of cavities
			   0 9 8  	 1 6 0
	 3	 	contact plating
			   A Gold Plate	 U Gold Plate (ASTM-B-488)
	 4	 	contact gender
		  F female
	 5	 	contact termination
			   6  	 7  	 8   	 (See ‘HPD contact termination and codes’ for details)
	 6	 	guide style
		  L 1 	 L 2  	 L 5 	 5G		 5 L 	 5M 	 5 N    (See ‘HPD guide style index’ and ‘HPD guide styles’ for details)
	 7	 	variation codes
			   A
			   0 No variations	 3  Centre guide polarised	 D Outer 2 of 3 rows loaded	 Q Centre row of 3 rows loaded
			B    printing
			   0  reverse (BS spec  standard)	 2  standard (BS spec  standard)
(See ‘HPD insulators’ for details)
			   5  reverse (MIL spec  standard)	 7  standard (MIL spec  standard)
			C
			   2  two part insulator
HOW TO ORDER
H FP
two part insulator
hpd/hpf
6
	 1	 2		  3
	 1	 	connector family
			   D HPD style	 F HPF style
	 2	 	guides
			   0 6 5  Set of two HPD Guides	 0 7 2  Set of three HPD Guides
			   1 4 9  Set of two HPF Guides	 1 6 0  Set of three HPF Guides
	 3	 	guide styles
			   (See ‘HPD guide style index’ and ‘HPD guide styles’ for details)
HOW TO ORDER
H P 0 0 0 0 0 H
if additional guides are required
EXAMPLE GUIDE STYLES KS (MALE POLARISED) IS REQUIRED
HPD06500KS00H Two (hpd ks) guides
HPD072000KS00H Two (hpd ks) guides + one (hpd as) unpolarised guide
HPF149000KS00H Two (hpf ks) guides
HPF160000KS00H Two (hpf ks) guides + one (hpf as) unpolarised guide
hpd/hpf
7
B max.
7.50
MATING FACE
5.08 5.08
3.85
3.15 dia. min
3.15 dia. min
1.68 dia. min
1.68 dia. min
Ref. Plane
Ref. Plane
Section X-X
Section X-X
3.
10
 m
ax
3.
10
 m
ax
6.
40
 m
ax
7.
90
 m
ax
10
.0
 m
ax
x
x
0.
40
 n
im
C max.
0.
40